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2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
2-16
2-17

obj_num
tod_attribute
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soil_ec
soil_temper
soil_humidity
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sunrise_time
sunset_time
img_attribute
img_time
img_part
img_dist

img_angle
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string
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EHgof Al

weed_detection

https://www.jeon
buk.go.kr/

v.1.0

2021

001~999

FLIR C3X

-20 ~ 300
0~10

0~60

0~100

0 ~ -1000000
-40 ~ 124
0~100
0~2000
04:00~09:59
16:00~22:59
SM-G965N &
YYYY-MM-DD
[whole, part]
1~1000
0~360



A =

3. licenses — A& H HE
3-1  licenses_id ZIo| A g Wz number 1
3-2  licenses_name 2to|Mla O|E string weed01

4. images — O[O[X| O|O|H HE

o

4-1  img_file_name HAHHOlE O|EmYF) string Y 20210803_RGB_A
_0.001_05,jpg

4-2  img_height MZ number Y 1080~4800

4-3 img_width = number Y 1080~4800

5. annotations — O{'-E|O|d H&
o

5-1 segmentation segmentation ZtE string Y [2.14474345,114.
3444656]

5-2  area Of-HO|M™ HH number Y 0~ 23040000
off:

5-3  bbox bounding box & string Y [0.0, 0.0, 440.0,
273.0]
[A, B, C D EF

5-4  weeds_kind ] string Y G H I J K L
M, N]

]

ALEALS] S0 St MY 2SS dEot diE HIOEE 2tEd 2tz E HOHS| =0

O %[Z HIO|EA! JSON OfA|

{

"info": {
"description": "weed_detection",
"url": "https://www . jeonbuk.go.kr/",
"version": "v.1.0",
"year": 2021,
"type™: "jpg",
"img_path™ /71 /img",
"label_path": "/7}1] /json"

3

“collection: {




"obj_num": "012",
“tod_attribute": null,
"tod_temper": null,
"soil_ec": 1.03,
"soil_temper": 22.62,
"soil_humidty": 75.84,
"soil_potential": -0.2,
“temperature": 24.61,
"humidity": 76.93,
"sunshine": 78.0,
"sunrise_time": "05:39",
"sunset_time": "19:17",
"Img_attribute": "Galaxy Note20 5G",
"img_time": "2021-08-17",
"img_part": "whole",
"img_dist": 25.0,
"img_angle": 45.0
|3
"licenses": {
"licenses_id": 1,
"licenses_name": "weed01"
3
"images": {
"img_file_name": "20210817_RGB_A_012_45_13.jpg",
"img_height": 1836,
"img_width": 1836
3
"annotations": {
"segmentation": |
835.7142857142857,
704.5454545454545,
808.4415584415584,
661.6883116883117,
785.0649350649351,
637.6623376623377,
764.2857142857142,
616.8831168831168,
761.6883116883116,
603.2467532467532,
761.6883116883116,
592.8571428571429,
76'7.5324675324675,




1416.8831168831168,
1457.7922077922078,

1414.935064935065,

1214.2857142857142,
1053.2467532467533,
1182.4675324675325,
1166.2337662337661,
1207.7922077922078,

1131.168831168831,

1548.7012987012986,
1139.6103896103896,
1559.7402597402597,

617.5324675324675,
807.7922077922078,
646.1038961038961,
825.3246753246754,
675.974025974026
I
"area": 115037.0,
"bbox": |
761.0,
385.0,
781.0,
1214.0

I,
"weeds_kind": "A"
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